

## City of Jonesboro

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: CON-814 Version: 1 Name: Contract with Bailey Contractors for HVAC

replacement at Central Fire Station

Type: Contract Status: Passed

File created: 5/22/2017 In control: City Council

On agenda: Final action: 5/2/2017

Title: Contract with Bailey Contractors, Inc. for HVAC replacement at the central fire station

Sponsors: Finance Indexes: Contract

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. RES-17:048

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Contract with Bailey Contractors, Inc. for HVAC replacement at the central fire station The city contracted with Bailey Contractors, Inc. to replace the HVAC system at Fire Station #1. The contract was for \$501,193 to be paid out of the Capital Improvements budget. It was authorized by City Council with RES-17:048 on May 2, 2017.

Attachments:

RES-17:048 No Contract